
Ma/rm-0_;'a Bir B/kI'[J!Il 1,./ni\'ersiIy Page 1 0f33

Âhó1"l@-liôH,_,ó
MAHARAJA BIR BIKRAM UNIVERSITY

jg P.O: Agartala College- 799 004
Dial 2( 0381) 251 Z250, 251 2252, 251 2254

S Email: mbbuniversityagt@gmail.com
NoF 32(3)/MBBU/Tender/CCTV/2018 3126-7? UC\'V'\\)('Yv_ Q2 202}

Notice Inviting e-Tender

The MBB University invites an e-Tender in two-bid system (Technical & Financial)
through website http://tripuratenders.gov.in from the bonaýed & resourceful original
equipment manufacturer (OEM) or their authorized dealers or suppliers for supply,
installation, testing & commissioning of Close Circuit Tele-Vision (CCTV) Surveillance
System in MBB University and the bid will be opened for eligible bidders till 17/02/2021 up
to 5.00 P.M. Detailed specifications of the work items of the Close Circuit Tele-Vision
(CCTV) Surveillance System are given in Annexure ð IV.

All the infonnation of the above stated e-tender is available in
http://tripuratenders.gov.in. Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding, only in online
mode, through website: http://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 24X7 until the
time of bid closing, with the option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted
bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-procurement website will not allow any bidder
to attempt bidding, aýer the scheduled date and time of bid submission. Submission of bids
physically is not permitted. Bid(s) shall be opened online by respective bid openers of the
MBB University and the same shall be accessible by intending bidder through website
http://tripuratenders.gov.in.

\ \o
(óL 4/Dav

(Dr. Su anta Chakrabarti)
Registrar

Copy to:
1) PA to the ViceðChancellor, MBB University, Agartala.
3) DDO, MBB University, Agartala. /A

\do OW/\
 \þA Re strar $06

\\ Á\

Registrar



i\Iaharu_/ócl Biló Bi/tram University Page 2 of33

SL N0. SECTION PARTICULARS PAGE No.

Notice Inviting e-Tender ,
1. Section - I Bid-Data Sheet

& Instruction regarding Pre-Bid Meeting
O3l

2. Section II Terms & Conditions 07

3 Section - III Instructions to the bidders 15

4. Section - IV Bill of Quantity (BOQ) 22

5. Section - V Am1exure- I, II, III &IV. 25

Certified that this NIeT [Notice Inviting e- Tender] contains 33 (Thirty three) pages numbered
ýom 1 to 33 and the schedule ofthe e-Tender is shown in Section ð I.

NleT No: No.F.32(3)/MBBU/Tender/CCTV/2018/..... ..

Notice Inviting e-Tenderfor an estimated amount ofRs 17, 05,447.00 (Rupees Seventeen lakh
ýve thousandfour hundredforty seven) only is hereby approved.

 \

Q

Registrar



\\\Á

Ma/za a/a Bu Bllnam L In rsn) Page30f33

0/W

SECTION-I

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER,

BID-DATA SHEET

&

INSTRUCTION REGARDING PRE-BID MEETING

Registrar



Mu/zarajn Bi!" Bikram (../niversity Page 4 of-33

P.O: Agartala College- 799 004
__ MAHARAJA BIR BIKRAM UNIVERSITY

Dial =( 0321) 251 2250, 251 2252, 251 2254
Email: mbbuniversityagt@gmail.com

No.F.32(3)/MBBU/Tender/CCTV/201 s/3414 _14 Ziaè uorl-13112, 2029

Notice Inviting e-Tender

The MBB University invites an e-Tender in two-bid system (Technical & Financial) through
website http://tripuratendersgov.in from the bonaýed & resourceful manufactures or their authorized
dealers or contractors for supply, installation, testing & eonnnissioning of Close Circuit Tele-Vision
(CCTV) Surveillance System in MBB University and the bid will be opened for eligible bidders till
17/02/2021 up to 5.00 P.M.

ó Name ofwork Cost
(R5)

Earnest
Money
Deposit
(EMU)
Rs

Estimated
. . Document

Tender Pre-Bid meetmg Downloading Submission
Start Date & End Date &Fee

(RS)
Date Time &

Place Time

Bid

Time

Rs.l7,05,447.00

85,272.

Supply, installation,
testing & commissioning

1 1 ofClose Circuit Tele-
Vision (CCTV)
Surveillance System in
MBB University

00

Rs
Rs.2,000.00

22/01/2021,
at 03 P.M
(Tentative)

Administrative
Building, MBB
University

12/01/2021, 1 17/02/2021,
at 5:00 PM S Up to 5:00

PM

O0'0

https://tripuratenders.gov.in.

'2' Conigendurn / Addendum, if any, will be published only on the above website.
\

W04Áóll(Dr. Suma ta Chakrabarti)
Registrar

The other details related to e-Tender can be seen and obtained ý"0m the website

Qsi
Registrar



O1

BID DATA SHEET

Name of the work: Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of
Close-Circuit Television Surveillance System in
MBB University.

Maharaja Bir Bi/cram l./'ni1-ersily Page5of33

Completion period for the work/supply 60 days _

e-Tender Publishing Date 12/01/2021 5:00 PM

Document Downloading Start Date 12/01/2021 5:00 PM

Pre-Bid meeting Date & Time 22/01/2021 3:00 PM (Tentative)

Place ofPre-Bid Meeting
Conference Hall-II, Administrative
Building, Maharaja Bir Bikram
University

Bid Submission Start Date (Technical &
Financial)

01/02/2021 10:00 AM

Document Downloading End Date 17/02/2021 5:00 PM

Bid Submission End Date (Technical &
Financial) 17/02/2021 5 :00 PM

Technical Bid Opening Date & Time 23/02/2021 l 1:00 AM, ifpossible

Place ofOpening Bids: Administrative Building, MBB
University, Agartala, West Tripura

Earnest Money Deposit
Rs 85,272.00
(Rupees Eightyýve thousand two
hundred seventy two only)

Tender Fee (TF) Rs 2,000.00
(Rupees Two thousand only)

Mode of Payment for Earnest Money
Deposit & Tender Fee Online (Only through Net Banking)

Financial Bid Opening Date & Time
Will be separately notiýed to the
technically qualiýed bidders.

Bid Validity 180 Days_
Bid Inviting Ofýcer Registrar, Maharaja Bir Bikram

Universi_ty.

https://tripuratenders gov.in

"2/\
\1/Notes: All the above mentioned time are as per clock ti_rp_e of e-procurement website

\ .

Registrar


























































